GRASS THE CATALOGUE362 05-2011
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

• Hinge arms and cups have
to be ordered separately
ORDER INFORMATION
HINGE ARM
Door overlay View 1 View 2 Designation Material Item No.
Full overlay
(19 mm cabinet side)
MB-6310
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000009
Full overlay
(16 mm cabinet side)
MB-6210
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000008
Inset MB-6110
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000007
HINGE CUP
Screw fi xing Press fi tting
Hinge cup  F150000006  F150000021
ACCESSORIES
Designation Material Item No.
Decorative cover cap for use as glass door hinge. For 5 to 6 mm glass thicknesses. Set
complete with plastic underlay and connecting screws.
Zamak, nickel-
plated
 F150000018
Clothes protector, prevents soiling and damage through trapping. To be used with all
single-joint hinges.
Plastic  F150000017
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 90°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000019
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 110°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000020
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 10.5 mm –  F150145235
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 13.5 mm –  F150145234
Soft-close Pin 332
Technical information 376
Installation technology 757
Hinge systems.Single-joint hinges.Single-joint hinge MB-6010

• Hinge arms and cups have to be
ordered separately
ORDER INFORMATION
HINGE ARM
Door overlay View 1 View 2 Designation Material Item No.
Full overlay
(19 mm cabinet side)
MB-6810
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000012
Half overlay MB-6510
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000010
Twin application MB-6610
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000011
HINGE CUP
Screw fi xing Press fi tting
Hinge cup  F150000006  F150000021
ACCESSORIES
Designation Material Item No.
Decorative cover cap for use as glass door hinge. For 5 to 6 mm glass thicknesses. Set
complete with plastic underlay and connecting screws.
Zamak, nickel-
plated
 F150000018
Clothes protector, prevents soiling and damage through trapping. To be used with all
single-joint hinges.
Plastic  F150000017
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 90°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000019
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 110°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000020
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 10.5 mm –  F150145235
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 13.5 mm –  F150145234
Soft-close Pin 332
Technical information 376
Installation technology 757
Hinge systems.Single-joint hinges.Single-joint hinge MB-6010

• Hinge arms and cups have
to be ordered separately
ORDER INFORMATION
HINGE ARM
Door overlay View 1 View 2 Designation Material Item No.
Full overlay
(19 mm cabinet side)
MB-8310
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000014
Full overlay
(16 mm cabinet side)
MB-8210
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000013
HINGE CUP
Screw fi xing Press fi tting
Hinge cup  F150000006  F150000021
ACCESSORIES
Designation Material Item No.
Decorative cover cap for use as glass door hinge. For 5 to 6 mm glass thicknesses. Set
complete with plastic underlay and connecting screws.
Zamak, nickel-
plated
 F150000018
Clothes protector, prevents soiling and damage through trapping. To be used with all
single-joint hinges.
Plastic  F150000017
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 90°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000019
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 110°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000020
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 10.5 mm –  F150145235
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 13.5 mm –  F150145234
Soft-close Pin 332
Technical information 376
Installation technology 757
Hinge systems.Single-joint hinges.Single-joint hinge MB-8010

• With twin application, 2 cups are required
for one hinge arm
ORDER INFORMATION
HINGE ARM
Door overlay View 1 View 2 Designation Material Item No.
Half overlay MB-8510
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000015
Twin application MB-8610
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150000016
HINGE CUP
Screw fi xing Press fi tting
Hinge cup  F150000006  F150000021
ACCESSORIES
Designation Material Item No.
Decorative cover cap for use as glass door hinge. For 5 to 6 mm glass thicknesses. Set
complete with plastic underlay and connecting screws.
Zamak, nickel-
plated
 F150000018
Clothes protector, prevents soiling and damage through trapping. To be used with all
single-joint hinges.
Plastic  F150000017
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 90°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000019
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 110°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000020
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 10.5 mm –  F150145235
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 13.5 mm –  F150145234
Soft-close Pin 332
Technical information 376
Installation technology 757
Hinge systems.Single-joint hinges.Single-joint hinge MB-8010

• Hinge arms and cups have
to be ordered separately
ORDER INFORMATION
HINGE ARM
Door overlay View 1 View 2 Designation Material Item No.
Full overlay
(19 mm cabinet side)
MB-8320
Zamak,
nickel-plated
 F150145167
HINGE CUP
Screw fi xing Press fi tting
Hinge cup  F150000006  F150000021
ACCESSORIES
Designation Material Item No.
Decorative cover cap for use as glass door hinge. For 5 to 6 mm glass thicknesses.
Set complete with plastic underlay and connecting screws.
Zamak, nickel-
plated
 F150000018
Clothes protector, prevents soiling and damage through trapping. To be used with all
single-joint hinges.
Plastic  F150000017
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 90°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000019
Opening angle reduction clip, approx. 110°, for all single-joint hinges,
except inset applications
–  F150000020
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 10.5 mm –  F150145235
Euro collar screw, nickel-plated, Ø 6.3 x 13.5 mm –  F150145234
Soft-close Pin 332
Technical information 376
Installation technology 757
Hinge systems.Single-joint hinges.Single-joint hinge MB-8320